FE.	100517500

	(Rev. 03/01) TR10/2002)	2517598 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Tab settings	<b>* * * *</b>
Į	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
•	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Einstein and Noah Corp.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:AmSouth Bank, as Agent Internal Address: _c/o AmSouth Capital Corp.  Street Address: _350 Park Avenue, 20th Floor  City: _New York State: _NY Zip: _10022  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership
	Assignment	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Marking Institution  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	A. Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/547,132      Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) tached ⊠ Yes □ No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Melanie Montenegro, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 43
22 22	Internal Address: Kaye Scholer LLP  670911 06600216 74547132	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\_1,090.00\\ \text{Enclosed}\\ \text{Authorized to be charged to deposit account}
	Street Address: 425 Park Avenue  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022	8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
ļ	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.  Johanne R. Rémy  Name of Person Signing  Si	July 15, 2003  Gnature  Date
		er sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Doc # 30688260.PDF

# TRADEMARKS (as of June 2003)

Assignor: Einstein and Noah Corp. 1

MARK	APPLICATION/REGISTRATION	FILING DATE / REGISTRATION DATE
BAGEL & BAGEL Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 74/547,132 Registration No. 2,181,665	Filed 07/08/94 Registered 08/18/98
BAGEL & BAGEL Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 74/545,735 Registration No. 2,356,417	Filed 07/05/94 Registered 06/13/00
BAGEL SCHLEPPER Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 76/033,107 Registration No. 2,537,310	Filed 04/24/00 Registered 02/05/02
BOHEMIAN BLEND Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 76/186,992 Registration No. 2,664,238	Filed 12/28/00 Registered 12/17/02
CHICAGO BAGEL DOG Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 75/501,370 Registration No. 2,282,292	Filed 06/12/98 Registered 09/28/99
COME BACK FOR LUNCH Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 75/864,449 Registration No. 2,489,093	Filed 12/06/99 Registered 09/11/01
COOL CAT Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 74/720,016	Filed 08/25/95

Where trademark registration records were not updated, current registered owner appears on the first column. 6040/53909-003 NYWORD/136227 v1

NAWN	APPLICATION / REGISTRATION	FILING DATE / REGISTRATION DATE
CURVED TRAPEZOID Design Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 74/732,661 Registration No. 2,129,724	Filed 09/21/95 Registered 01/20/98
CURVED TRAPEZOID Design Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 74/732,662 Registration No. 2,183,221	Filed 09/21/95 Registered 08/25/98
DARN GOOD COFFEE Einstein Acquisition Corp.	Application No. 76/314,373 Registration No. 2,673,186	Filed 09/19/02 Registered 01/07/03
DOUBLE CIRCLE LOGO Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 75/177,937 Registration No. 2,253,994	Filed 10/07/96  Registered 06/15/99
DOUBLE CIRCLE LOGO	Application No. 75/177,941	Filed 10/07/96
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,239,308	Registered 04/13/99

<b>X.</b>	APPRICATION/PERCEPTATION	RITING BAFE / REGISTRATION DATE
DOUBLE CIRCLE LOGO	Application No. 75/177,939	Filed 10/07/96
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,209,525	Registered 12/08/98
		,
EINSTEIN BROS Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 75/051,994 Registration No. 2,461,914	Filed 02/01/96 Registered 06/19/01
EINSTEIN BROS Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 75/051,996 Registration No. 2,272,532	Filed: 02/10/96 Registered: 08/24/99
EINSTEIN BROS Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 74/732,658 Registration No. 2,092,522	Filed 09/21/95 Registered 09/02/97
EINSTEIN BROS Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 74/732,659 Registration No. 2,146,983	Filed 09/21/95 Registered 03/31/98
EINSTEIN BROS Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 75/032,035 Registration No. 2,078,607	Filed 12/13/95 Registered 07/15/97
EINSTEIN BROS Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 74/732,660 Registration No. 2,060,493	Filed 09/21/95 Registered 05/13/97

MARK	APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION	FILING DATE / REGISTRATION DATE
EINSTEIN BROS BAGELS and Circle Logo	Application No. 75/177,938	Filed 10/07/96
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,211,548	Registered 12/15/98
EINSTEIN BROS BAGELS and Circle Logo Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 75/177,945 Registration No. 2,194,140	Filed 10/07/96 Registered 10/06/98
EINSTEIN BROS. BAGELS and Design Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 75/026,043 Registration No. 2,094,203	Filed 11/29/95 Registered 09/09/97
EINSTEIN'S	Application No. 74/675,983	Filed 05/15/95
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,217,510	Registered 01/12/99
EINSTEINBROSATWORK Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 76/245,746	Filed 04/24/01
ELMO EINSTEIN'S Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 75/207,123 Registration No. 2,279,701	Filed 10/04/96 Registered 09/21/99

MARK	APPLICATION / REGISTRATION	FILING DATE / REGISTRATION DATE
EXPERIENCE MAKERS	Application No. 76/057,609	Filed 05/26/00
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,579,896	Registered 06/11/02
FANCY SCHMANCY CATERING	Application No. 75/553,926	Filed 09/16/98
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,287,872	Registered 10/19/99
FEED YOUR CURIOSITY	Application No. 76/042,113	Filed 05/03/00
Einsteinand Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,482,008	Registered 08/28/01
FOOD FOR A MIND BAGELING WORLD	Application No. 75/522,968	Filed 07/21/98
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,263,173	Registered 07/20/99
HATE TO WAIT?	Application No. 76/180,172	Filed 12/13/00
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,672,909	Registered 01/07/03
HATE TO WAIT?	Application No. 76/180,171	Filed 12/13/00
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,672,908	Registered 01/07/03
LUCKY GREEN BAGELS	Application No. 75/451,784	Filed 03/17/98
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,262,673	Registered 07/20/99
MELVYN EINSTEIN	Application No. 75/176,757	Filed 10/04/96
Einstein and Noah Corp	Registration No. 2,304,480	Registered 12/28/99
NOSH BOX	Application No. 75/406,346	Filed 12/16/97
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,381,746	Registered 08/29/00

6040/53909-003	
NYWORD/13622	
7 v1	

## Schedule 2-A to Assignment for Security (Trademarks)

the control of the co		
MARK	APPLICATION / REGISTRATION	FILING DATE / REGISTRATION DATE
POWERBAGELS	Application No. 74/690,946	Filed 06/20/95
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 1,987,020	Registered 07/16/96
SHINING BAGEL Design	Application No. 74/732,653	Filed 09/21/95
	Registration No. 2,017,312	Registered 11/19/96
Einstein and Noah Corp.		
SHINING BAGEL Design	Application No. 76/447,282	Filed 09/06/02
Einstein and Noah Corp.		
SO EAT ALREADY	Application No. 75/449,591	Filed 03/13/98
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,296,886	Registered 11/30/99
SPONTANEITA	Application No. 76/021,838	Filed 04/07/00
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,560,003	Registered 04/09/02
THE VEG-OUT	Application No. 74/720,018	Filed 08/25/95
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,011,730	Registered 10/29/96
TWO GUYS LOGO	Application No. 75/177,940	Filed 10/07/96
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,211,549	Registered 12/15/98

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002800 FRAME: 0319

7/6/03 7:53:17 PM (18335)

2

Schedule 2-A to Assignment for Security (Trademarks)

WARAIM	APPLICATION/REGISTRATION	FILING DATE / REGISTRATION DATE
TWO GUYS LOGO	Application No. 75/177,989	Filed 10/07/97
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,211,551	Registered 12/15/98
TWO GUYS LOGO	Application No. 75/177,997	Filed 10/07/96
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,211,552	Registered 12/15/98

#### **ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY**

#### (TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, Einstein and Noah Corp. (herein referred to as "<u>Assignor</u>"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on the annexed <u>Schedule A</u>, which trademarks are registered or filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignor, certain affiliates thereof, certain financial institutions named therein (the "Lenders"), AmSouth Bank, as agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, together with any successor agent, "Assignee"), AmSouth Capital Corp., as administrative agent, and the guarantors named therein are parties to the Loan and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof, and Assignee and the Lenders are desirous of having a security interest and mortgage in favor of Assignee on the above-identified property in order to secure the payment of certain obligations of Assignor now or hereafter owing to Assignee and the Lenders;

WHEREAS, Assignor has entered into a Security Agreement and Mortgage-Trademarks and Patents dated the date hereof (as it may be amended, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement") with Assignee;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor has granted to Assignee a security interest in, and mortgage on, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations, as defined in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, when the Secured Obligations have been indefeasibly paid and performed in full, the Commitments have been terminated and all outstanding Letters of Credit have been canceled or have expired, this Assignment for Security shall terminate and Assignee, at the expense of Assignor, will execute and deliver to Assignor all instruments reasonably requested by Assignor to acknowledge and evidence termination of this Assignment for Security and will release the Trademarks from the security interest created hereby and under the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby further grant to Assignee a security interest in, and mortgage on, the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Assignee with respect to the security interest in and mortgage on the Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

30670152.WPD

Assignee's address is c/o AmSouth Capital Corp., 350 Park Avenue, 20th Floor, New York, New York 10022.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

30670152.WPD 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the \( \frac{\cancel{T}}{\text{th}} \) day of July, 2003.

EINSTEIN AND NOAH CORP.

By:

Name: Anthony D Wedo
Title: Chief Exceptive Officer

30670152.WPD

# TRADEMARKS (as of June 2003)

Assignor: Einstein and Noah Corp. 1

MARK	APPLICATION / REGISTRATION	FILING DATE / REGISTRATION DATE
BAGEL & BAGEL	Application No. 74/547,132	Filed 07/08/94
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,181.665	Registered 08/18/98
BAGEL & BAGEL	Application No. 74/545,735	Filed 07/05/94
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,356,417	Registered 06/13/00
BAGEL SCHLEPPER	Application No. 76/033,107	Filed 04/24/00
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,537,310	Registered 02/05/02
BOHEMIAN BLEND	Application No. 76/186,992	Filed 12/28/00
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,664,238	Registered 12/17/02
CHICAGO BAGEL DOG	Application No. 75/501,370	Filed 06/12/98
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,282,292	Registered 09/28/99
COME BACK FOR LUNCH	Application No. 75/864,449	Filed 12/06/99
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,489,093	Registered 09/11/01
COOL CAT	Application No. 74/720,016	Filed 08/25/95
Einstein and Noah Corp.		

Where trademark registration records were not updated, current registered owner appears on the first column. 6040/53909-003 NYWORD/136227 v1

7

#### Schedule 2-A to Assignment for Security (Trademarks)

WARK	APPLICATION / REGISTRATION	FILING DATE / REGISTRATION DATE
CURVED TRAPEZOID Design	Application No. 74/732,661	Filed 09/21/95
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,129,724	Registered 01/20/98
CURVED TRAPEZOID Design Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 74/732,662 Registration No. 2,183,221	Filed 09/21/95 Registered 08/25/98
DARN GOOD COFFEE Einstein Acquisition Corp.	Application No. 76/314,373 Registration No. 2,673,186	Filed 09/19/02 Registered 01/07/03
DOUBLE CIRCLE LOGO Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 75/177,937 Registration No. 2,253,994	Filed 10/07/96 Registered 06/15/99
DOUBLE CIRCLE LOGO Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 75/177,941 Registration No. 2,239,308	Filed 10/07/96 Registered 04/13/99

MARK	APPLICATION / REGISTRATION	Ior Security (Trademarks)
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 75/177,939 Registration No. 2,209,525	Filed 10/07/96 Registered 12/08/98
EINGTEIN		,
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 75/051,994 Registration No. 2,461,914	Filed 02/01/96 Registered 06/19/01
EINSTEIN BROS	Application	00,10/01
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 75/051,996 Registration No. 2,272,532	Filed: 02/10/96 Registered: 08/24/99
EINSTEIN BROS EInstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 74/732,658 Registration No. 2,092,522	Filed 09/21/95 Registered 09/02/97
EINSTEIN BROS	Application No. 74/732 640	
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,146,983	Filed 09/21/95 Registered 03/31/98
EINSTEIN BROS Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 75/032,035  Registration No. 2,078,607	Filed 12/13/95
EINSTEIN BROS		
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 74/732,660 Registration No. 2,060,493	Filed 09/21/95 Registered 05/13/97

## Schedule 2-A to Assignment for Security (Trademarks)

MARK	APPLICATION / REGISTRATION	FILING DATE / REGISTRATION DATE
EINSTEIN BROS BAGELS and Circle Logo	Application No. 75/177,938	Filed 10/07/96
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,211,548	Registered 12/15/98
EINSTEIN BROS BAGELS and Circle Logo Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 75/177,945 Registration No. 2,194,140	Filed 10/07/96 Registered 10/06/98
EINSTEIN BROS. BAGELS and Design Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 75/026,043 Registration No. 2,094,203	Filed 11/29/95 Registered 09/09/97
EINSTEIN'S Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 74/675,983 Registration No. 2,217,510	Filed 05/15/95 Registered 01/12/99
EINSTEINBROSATWORK Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 76/245,746	Filed 04/24/01
ELMO EINSTEIN'S Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 75/207,123 Registration No. 2,279,701	Filed 10/04/96  Registered 09/21/99

## Schedule 2-A to Assignment for Security (Trademarks)

MARK	APPLICATION / REGISTRATION	FILING DATE / REGISTRATION DATE
EXPERIENCE MAKERS	Application No. 76/057,609	Filed 05/26/00
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,579,896	Registered 06/11/02
FANCY SCHMANCY CATERING	Application No. 75/553,926	Filed 09/16/98
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,287,872	Registered 10/19/99
FEED YOUR CURIOSITY	Application No. 76/042,113	Filed 05/03/00
Einsteinand Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,482,008	Registered 08/28/01
FOOD FOR A MIND BAGELING WORLD	Application No. 75/522,968	Filed 07/21/98
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,263,173	Registered 07/20/99
HATE TO WAIT?  Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 76/180,172 Registration No. 2,672,909	Filed 12/13/00 Registered 01/07/03
HATE TO WAIT?	Application No. 76/180,171	Filed 12/13/00
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,672,908	Registered 01/07/03
LUCKY GREEN BAGELS	Application No. 75/451,784	Filed 03/17/98
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,262,673	Registered 07/20/99
MELVYN EINSTEIN	Application No. 75/176,757	Filed 10/04/96
Einstein and Noah Corp	Registration No. 2,304,480	Registered 12/28/99
NOSH BOX Einstein and Nozh Corp.	Application No. 75/406,346 Registration No. 2,381,746	Filed 12/16/97 Registered 08/29/00

#### 6040/53909-003 NYWORD/136227 v1

## Schedule 2-A to Assignment for Security (Trademarks)

MARK	APPLICATION / REGISTRATION	FILING DATE / REGISTRATION DATE
POWERBAGELS	Application No. 74/690,946	Filed 06/20/95
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 1,987,020	Registered 07/16/96
SHINING BAGEL Design	Application No. 74/732,653	Filed 09/21/95
	Registration No. 2,017,312	Registered 11/19/96
Einstein and Noah Corp.		
SHINING BAGEL Design	Application No. 76/447,282	Filed 09/06/02
Einstein and Noah Corp.		
SO EAT ALREADY	Application No. 75/449,591	Filed 03/13/98
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,296,886	Registered 11/30/99
SPONTANEITA	Application No. 76/021,838	Filed 04/07/00
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,560,003	Registered 04/09/02
THE VEG-OUT	Application No. 74/720,018	Filed 08/25/95
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,011,730	Registered 10/29/96
TWO GUYS LOGO	Application No. 75/177,940	Filed 10/07/96
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,211,549	Registered 12/15/98

TRADEMARK REEL: 002800 FRAME: 0329

7/6/03 7:53:17 PM (18335)

Schedule 2-A to Assignment for Security (Trademarks)

MARK	APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION	FILING DATE / REGISTRATION DATE
TWO GUYS LOGO	Application No. 75/177,989	Filed 10/07/97
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,211,551	Registered 12/15/98
TWO GUYS LOGO	Application No. 75/177,997	Filed 10/07/96
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,211,552	Registered 12/15/98
	And the second s	

# TRADEMARKS (as of June 2003)

Assignor: Einstein and Noah Corp. 1

MARK	APPLICATION / REGISTRATION	FILING DATE / REGISTRATION DATE
BAGEL & BAGEL	Application No. 74/547,132	Filed 07/08/94
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,181,665	Registered 08/18/98
BAGEL & BAGEL	Application No. 74/545,735	Filed 07/05/94
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,356,417	Registered 06/13/00
BAGEL SCHLEPPER	Application No. 76/033,107	Filed 04/24/00
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,537,310	Registered 02/05/02
BOHEMIAN BLEND	Application No. 76/186,992	Filed 12/28/00
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,664,238	Registered 12/17/02
CHICAGO BAGEL DOG	Application No. 75/501,370	Filed 06/12/98
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,282,292	Registered 09/28/99
COME BACK FOR LUNCH	Application No. 75/864,449	Filed 12/06/99
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,489,093	Registered 09/11/01
COOL CAT Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 74/720,016	Filed 08/25/95

Where trademark registration records were not updated, current registered owner appears on the first column. 6040/53909-003 NYWORD/136227 v1

Registered 04/13/99	Application No. 75/177,941  Registration No. 2,239,308	DOUBLE CIRCLE LOGO  Einstein and Noah Corp.
T:1-2 10/07/0X		
Filed 10/07/96 Registered 06/15/99	Application No. 75/177,937 Registration No. 2,253,994	DOUBLE CIRCLE LOGO  Einstein and Noah Corp.
Vesting and and was	Registration No. 2,6/3,186	Einstein Acquisition Corp.
Filed 09/19/02	Application No. 76/314,373	DARN GOOD COFFEE
Registered 08/25/98	Registration No. 2,183,221	Einstein and Noah Corp.
Filed 09/21/95	Application No. 74/732,662	CURVED TRAPEZOID Design
Registered 01/20/98	Registration No. 2,129,724	Einstein and Noah Corp.
Filed 09/21/95	Application No. 74/732,661	CURVED TRAPEZOID Design
FILING DATE / REGISTRATION DATE	APPLICATION / REGISTRATION	MARK
Marian A.	,不是一个人,就是一个人,也不是一个人,也是一个人,也是一个人,也是一个人,也是一个人,也是一个人,也是一个人,也是一个人,也是一个人,也是一个人,也是一个人,也是一个人,也是一个人,也是一个人,也是	

Schedule 2-A to Assignment for Security (Trademarks)

MARK	APPLICATION / REGISTRATION	FILING DATE / REGISTRATION DATE
DOUBLE CIRCLE LOGO	Application No. 75/177,939	Filed 10/07/96
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,209,525	Registered 12/08/98
EINSTEIN BROS	Application No. 75/051,994	Filed 02/01/96
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,461,914	Registered 06/19/01
EINSTEIN BROS Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 75/051,996 Registration No. 2,272,532	Filed: 02/10/96 Registered: 08/24/99
EINSTEIN BROS Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 74/732,658 Registration No. 2,092,522	Filed 09/21/95 Registered 09/02/97
EINSTEIN BROS Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 74/732,659 Registration No. 2,146,983	Filed 09/21/95 Registered 03/31/98
EINSTEIN BROS Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 75/032,035 Registration No. 2,078,607	Filed 12/13/95 Registered 07/15/97
EINSTEIN BROS Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 74/732,660 Registration No. 2,060,493	Filed 09/21/95 Registered 05/13/97

7/6/03 7:53:17 PM (18335)

~ 1
_~
7/6/03
_
$\circ$
ŝ
- I
( D
$\sim$ :
w
7:53:17
Š
$\sim$
~
w
w
(L)
18335)
$\sim$

MARK	APPLICATION / REGISTRATION	FILING DATE / REGISTRATION DATE
EINSTEIN BROS BAGELS and Circle Logo	Application No. 75/177,938	Filed 10/07/96
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,211,548	Registered 12/15/98
EINSTEIN BROS BAGELS and Circle Logo Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 75/177,945 Registration No. 2,194,140	Filed 10/07/96  Registered 10/06/98
EINSTEIN BROS. BAGELS and Design Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 75/026,043 Registration No. 2,094,203	Filed 11/29/95 Registered 09/09/97
EINSTEIN'S Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 74/675,983 Registration No. 2,217,510	Filed 05/15/95  Registered 01/12/99
EINSTEINBROSATWORK Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 76/245,746	Filed 04/24/01
ELMO EINSTEIN'S Einstein and Noah Corp.	Application No. 75/207,123 Registration No. 2,279,701	Filed 10/04/96 Registered 09/21/99

#### Schedule 2-A to Assignment for Security (Trademarks)

		ioi permity ( i maraima me)
MARK	APPLICATION / REGISTRATION	FILING DATE / REGISTRATION DATE
EXPERIENCE MAKERS	Application No. 76/057,609	Filed 05/26/00
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,579,896	Registered 06/11/02
FANCY SCHMANCY CATERING	Application No. 75/553,926	Filed 09/16/98
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,287,872	Registered 10/19/99
FEED YOUR CURIOSITY	Application No. 76/042,113	Filed 05/03/00
Einsteinand Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,482,008	Registered 08/28/01
FOOD FOR A MIND BAGELING WORLD	Application No. 75/522,968	Filed 07/21/98
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,263,173	Registered 07/20/99
HATE TO WAIT?	Application No. 76/180,172	Filed 12/13/00
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,672,909	Registered 01/07/03
HATE TO WAIT?	Application No. 76/180,171	Filed 12/13/00
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,672,908	Registered 01/07/03
LUCKY GREEN BAGELS	Application No. 75/451,784	Filed 03/17/98
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,262,673	Registered 07/20/99
MELVYN EINSTEIN	Application No. 75/176,757	Filed 10/04/96
Einstein and Noah Corp	Registration No. 2,304,480	Registered 12/28/99
NOSH BOX	Application No. 75/406,346	Filed 12/16/97
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,381,746	Registered 08/29/00

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002800 FRAME: 0335

## Schedule 2-A to Assignment for Security (Trademarks)

MARK	APPLICATION / REGISTRATION	FILING DATE / REGISTRATION DATE
POWERBAGELS	Application No. 74/690,946	Filed 06/20/95
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 1,987,020	Registered 07/16/96
SHINING BAGEL Design	Application No. 74/732,653	Filed 09/21/95
	Registration No. 2,017,312	Registered 11/19/96
Einstein and Noah Corp.		
SHINING BAGEL Design	Application No. 76/447,282	Filed 09/06/02
Einstein and Noah Corp.		
SO EAT ALREADY	Application No. 75/449,591	Filed 03/13/98
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,296,886	Registered 11/30/99
SPONTANEITA	Application No. 76/021,838	Filed 04/07/00
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,560,003	Registered 04/09/02
THE VEG-OUT	Application No. 74/720,018	Filed 08/25/95
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,011,730	Registered 10/29/96
TWO GUYS LOGO	Application No. 75/177,940	Filed 10/07/96
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,211,549	Registered 12/15/98

Schedule 2-A to Assignment for Security (Trademarks)

MARK	APPLICATION / REGISTRATION	FILING DATE / REGISTRATION DATE
TWO GUYS LOGO	Application No. 75/177,989	Filed 10/07/97
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,211,551	Registered 12/15/98
TWO GUYS LOGO	Application No. 75/177,997	Filed 10/07/96
Einstein and Noah Corp.	Registration No. 2,211,552	Registered 12/15/98

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/15/2003 REEL: 002800 FRAME: 0337